©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
August, 2017 − Rev.11
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0230CS/D
AR0230CS
1/2.7‐inch
2.1 Mp/Full HD Digital
Image Sensor

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description
Orderable Product Attribute De-
scription †
AR0230CSSC00SUEA0−DRBR 2 Mp 1/3” CIS RGB, 0deg CRA, iBGA Package Drypack, Anti−Reflective Glass
AR0230CSSC00SUEAH3−GEVB RGB, 0deg CRA, Headboard Headboard
AR0230CSSC12SUEA0−DR 2 Mp 1/3” CIS RGB, 12deg CRA, iBGA Package Drypack
AR0230CSSC12SUEAH3−GEVB RGB, 12deg CRA, Headboard Headboard
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature
document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming
convention used for image sensors. For reference
documentation, including information on evaluation kits,
please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor AR0230CS can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is a
1080p−resolution image at 60 frames per second (fps)
through the HiSPi port. In linear mode, it outputs 12−bit or